

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 000829 Version: 1 Name: Amendment of the City's Code of Ordinances (B)

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/26/2001 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 3/12/2001

Title: ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST (B) Ordinance No. 0-01-04 An ordinance of the City of Gainesville,

Florida, amending chapter 5.5 of the Code of Ordinances relating to Art in Public Places to implement a consolidated City of Gainesville/Alachua County art in public places trust; providing for two appointees to the trust to be chosen by the Board of County Commissioners; providing a transition

schedule; providing that the art in public places trust shall make recommendations to the Board of County Commissioners for art for county projects; providing directions to the codifier; providing a

severability clause; providing a repealing clause; and providing an immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 000829_First Reading Ordinance No. 0-01-04 _20020101, 2. 000829_a Second Reading

Ordinance No. 0-01-04 _20020101, 3. 000829_b Second Reading Ordinance No. 0-01-04

_20020101, 4. 000829_ART IN PUBLIC PLACES TRUST_20020101

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2001	1	City Commission	Adopted on Final Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
2/26/2001	1	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
1/8/2001	0	City Commission	Approved, as shown above - See Motion(s)	Pass